Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

9.0100
9.0101

9.0401

9.0702

9.0999

11.0101
11.0103

11.0104

11.1003

13.0101

13.0301

13.0401

13.0406

13.0499

10/02/2018

Communication, General
Speech Communication & Rhetoric

Journalism

Digital Media

Pub Relations, Advertising, & Applied
Communication, Other

Computer & Information Sciences, General

Information Technology

Informatics

Computer & Information Systems Security

/Information Assurance
Education, General

Curriculum & Instruction

Education Leadership & Administration, General

Higher Education/Higher Education Administration

Education Administration & Supervision

Degree
Level

Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master

Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor

Associate
Doctorate
Master

Doctorate
Master

Doctorate
Master

Doctorate
Master

Academic Program

BS: Strategic Communication

BS: Communication

MA: Communication

BS: Journalism

BS: Digital Media

MA: Promotion & Video Content
MA: Strategic Communication
MS: Social Media Management

BS: Computer Science

BS: Information Technology

MS: Information Technology

BS: Informatics

MSHI: Health Informatics

BS: Computer Science Cybersecurity

AA: Education

PhD: Education

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction

EdS: Curriculum & Instruction

EdD: Curriculum & Instruction

MEd: Administration & Supervision
EdS: Educational Leadership

EdD: Educational Leadership

MEd: Higher Education

EdS: Higher Education Administration
PhD: Higher Education Administration
MEd: Educational Law

EdS: Educational Law
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

13.0501

13.1001

13.1004
13.1101

13.1199

13.1202

13.1203

13.1205
13.1210

13.1305
13.1311
13.1315
13.1328
13.1401

13.9999

10/02/2018

Educational Technology

Special Education & Teaching, General

Education/Teaching of the Gifted & Talented

Counselor Education/School Counseling &
Guidance Services

Student Counseling & Personnel Services, Other

Elementary Education & Teaching

Junior High/Intermediate/Middle School
Education & Teaching

Secondary Education & Teaching
Early Childhood Education & Teaching

English/Language Arts Teacher Education
Mathematics Teacher Education

Reading Teacher Education

History Teacher Education

Teaching English as a Second or Foreign
Language/ ESL Language Instructor

Education, Other

Degree
Level

Doctorate
Master

Bachelor

Master

Master
Master

Master
Bachelor
Master

Master

Master
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Bachelor

Master
Associate

Academic Program

EdD: Educational Law

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - Education Technology & Online

Instruction

BS: Special Education Integrated Studies

BS: Special Education Interdisciplinary Studies
MAT: Master of Arts in Teaching - Special Education
MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - Special Education
MEd: Curriculum & Instruction: Gifted Education
MEd: School Counselor

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - Student Services

BS: Elementary Education Interdisciplinary Studies
MAT: Elementary Education

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - Elementary Education
MAT: Middle Grades

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - Middle Grades
MAT: Secondary Education

AA: Early Childhood Education

BS: Early Childhood Education

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - Early Childhood
MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - English

MEd: Program Specialist - Math

MEd: Program Specialist - Reading

MEd: Curriculum & Instruction - History

BA: Teaching English as a Second Language

MA: Teaching English as a Second Language
BS: Biblical & Educational Studies
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

14.0901
14.1001
14.1901
14.3501
16.0905
16.1601
19.0101

19.0701

19.0901
22.0001

22.0101
22.0203
22.0209
22.0302
23.0101
23.1303
24.0101
26.0101
26.0102
26.0202

26.0407

10/02/2018

Computer Engineering, General

Electrical & Electronics Engineering
Mechanical Engineering
Industrial Engineering

Spanish Language & Literature
American Sign Language & Interpreting

Family & Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences,

General
Human Development & Family Studies, General

Apparel & Textiles, General

Pre-Law Studies

Law

American/U.S. Law/Legal Studies/Jurisprudence

International Law & Legal Studies

Paralegal Studies

English Language & Literature, General

Professional, Technical, Business, & Scientific

Writing

Liberal Arts & Sciences/Liberal Studies
Biology/Biological Sciences, General
Biomedical Sciences, General

Biochemistry

Cell Biology & Anatomy

Degree
Level

Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor

Bachelor

Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Law Degree
Master
Master
Master
Associate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Master

Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Doctorate

Academic Program

BS: Computer Engineering

BS: Electrical Engineering

BS: Mechanical Engineering

BS: Industrial & Systems Engineering

BA: Spanish

BA: American Sign Language & Interpreting
BS: Family & Consumer Sciences

B

wn

: Family & Child Development

BS: Fashion

BA: Law & Policy

BS: Law & Policy

JD: Juris Doctorate

JM: American Legal Studies
JM: International Legal Studies
LLM: International Legal Studies
AA: Paralegal Studies

BS: Paralegal Studies

BA: English

MA: English

MA: Professional Writing

BS: Elementary Education Integrated Studies
BS: General Biology

BS: Biomedical Sciences

MS: Biomedical Sciences

BS: Biochemistry & Molecular Biology

PhD: Anatomy and Cell Biology
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

26.0701
26.0709
26.0908
26.1201
26.1305
26.9999
27.0101
29.0207
29.0401
30.0000
30.1001
30.2001
30.9999

31.0501
31.0504
31.0505
31.0601

38.0101
38.0201

10/02/2018

Zoology/Animal Biology

Wildlife Biology

Exercise Physiology

Biotechnology

Environmental Biology

Biological & Biomedical Sciences, Other
Mathematics, General

Cyber Security

Aerospace Ground Equipment Technology
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies, General
Biopsychology

International/Global Studies
Multi/Interdisciplinary Studies, Other

Health & Physical Education/Fitness, General
Sport & Fitness Administration/Management
Kinesiology & Exercise Science

Outdoor Education

Philosophy
Religion/Religious Studies

Degree
Level

Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Associate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Associate
Associate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor

Academic Program

BS: Zoology

BS: Zoo & Wildlife Biology

MS: Exercise Science & Wellness
BS: Biotechnology

BS: Environmental Biology

MA: Medical Sciences

BS: Mathematics

MS: Cyber Security

BS: Aviation Maintenance

BS: Christian Leadership & Management
BS: Biopsychology

BS: Global Studies

AA: Interdisciplinary Studies

BA: Interdisciplinary Studies

BS: Interdisciplinary Studies

MA: Interdisciplinary Studies

BS: Coaching

BS: Physical Education & Health
BS: Sport Management

MS: Sport Management

BS: Exercise Science

MS: Human Performance

BS: Camp & Outdoor Adventure Leadership
BA: Philosophy

AA: Apologetics

AA: Religion

BA: Theology & Apologetics

BS: Religion

BS: Religious Studies
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

38.0203

39.0201
39.0401

39.0501

39.0601

39.0602
39.0701
39.0702
39.0705
39.9999
40.0501
42.0101

42.2803

10/02/2018

Christian Studies

Bible/Biblical Studies
Religious Education

Religious/Sacred Music

Theology/Theological Studies

Divinity/Ministry

Pastoral Studies/Counseling

Youth Ministry

Lay Ministry

Theology & Religious Vocations, Other
Chemistry, General

Psychology, General

Counseling Psychology

Degree
Level

Doctorate
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Master
Master
Doctorate
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Master
Doctorate
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master

Academic Program

PhD: Theology & Apologetics

BA: Biblical Studies

MA: Biblical Studies

MA: Biblical Exposition

MRE: Master of Religious Education
EdD: Christian Leadership

BS: Music & Worship

MA: Music & Worship

MA: Worship Studies

DWS: Doctor of Worship Studies

MA: Christian Apologetics

MA: Pastoral Counseling

MACM: Master of Christian Ministry
MAGS: Master of Arts Global Studies
MAR: Master of Arts in Religion
MATS: Master of Arts in Theological Studies
THM: Master of Theology

DMin: Doctor of Ministry

MDiv: Master of Divinity

BS: Pastoral Leadership

BS: Youth Ministries

BS: Christian Leadership & Church Ministries
MA: Sports Chaplaincy

BS: Chemistry

AA: Psychology

BS: Psychology

MS: Psychology

MA: Clinical Mental Health Counseling
MA: Marriage & Family Counseling
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

42.2813
43.0104

43.0106
43.0202
44.0000
44.0401

44.0501
44.0701
45.0101

45.0901

45.1001

46.0000
47.0608
49.0101

10/02/2018

Applied Psychology
Criminal Justice/Safety Studies

Forensic Science

Fire Services Administration
Human Services, General
Public Administration

Politics & Policy
Social Work
Social Sciences, General

International Relations & Affairs

Political Science & Government, General

Construction Trades

Aircraft Powerplant Technology/Technician
Aeronautics/Aviation/Aerospace Sciences &

Technology

Degree
Level

Master
Master
Doctorate
Doctorate
Master
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Master
Doctorate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Associate
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Associate
Associate
Bachelor

Academic Program

MA: Marriage & Family Therapy
MA: Professional Counseling

EdD: Community Care & Counseling
PhD: Counseling Education & Supervision
MA: Applied Psychology

AA: Criminal Justice

BS: Criminal Justice

MS: Criminal Justice

PhD: Criminal Justice

BS: Forensic Science

BS: Fire Administration

BS: Human Services

BS: Public Administration

MPA: Public Administration

MAPP: Public Policy

PhD: Public Policy

BS: Social Work

BS: Social Sciences

BA: International Relations

MS: International Relations

AA: Government

BA: Government

BS: Government

BS: Political Science

MS: Political Science

AAS: Technical Studies

AA: Aviation Maintenance Technician
BS: Aeronautics

Page | 6



Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

49.0104
49.0106
50.0401

50.0408
50.0409

50.0501

50.0506
50.0509
50.0602
50.0702

50.0901

50.0902
50.0903
50.0905

50.0907
50.0908
50.0911
50.0912

50.0914
50.0999

10/02/2018

Aviation/Airway Management & Operations
Airline Flight Attendant
Design & Visual Communication, General

Interior Design
Graphic Design

Drama & Dramatics/Theater Arts, General

Acting

Musical Theatre
Cinematic Arts
Fine/Studio Arts, General

Music, General

Music History, Literature, & Theory
Music Performance, General
Musicology and Ethnomusicology

Keyboard Instruments
Voice & Opera
Stringed Instruments
Music Pedagogy

Brass Instruments
Music, Other

Degree
Level

Bachelor
Bachelor
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor

Academic Program

BS: Aviation

BS: Aviation Administration
AA: Airline Flight Attendant
BS: Studio & Digital Arts

MA: Visual Communication Design
BS: Interior Design

BFA: Graphic Design

MFA: Graphic Design

BA: Theatre Arts

BS: Theatre Arts

BFA: Acting

BFA: Musical Theatre

BS: Cinematic Arts

BFA: Studio Art

MPFA: Studio Art

BA: Music

BS: Music

BM: Worship Leadership
BM: Guitar Performance
BM: Music in World Cultures
MA: Ethnomusicology

BM: Piano Performance

BM: Vocal Performance

BM: String Performance

BM: Choral Music

BM: Instrumental Music
MA: Music Education

BM: Woodwind, Brass, or Percussion Performance
BM: Commercial Music
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description

51.0701

51.0710
51.0913
51.1501
51.1599

51.1901
51.2201
51.2207
51.3801

51.3802

51.3818
52.0101
52.0201

52.0211
52.0213
52.0301

10/02/2018

Healthcare Administration

Medical Office Assistant

Athletic Training/Trainer

Substance Abuse/Addiction Counseling
Mental & Social Health Services & Allied
Professions, Other

Osteopathic Medicine

Public Health

Public Health Education & Promotion
Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse

Nursing Administration

Nursing Practice
Business/Commerce, General
Business Administration & Management, General

Project Management
Organizational Leadership
Accounting

Degree
Level

Bachelor
Master
Master
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Master

Doctorate
Master
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master
Doctorate
Associate
Bachelor
Master
Master
Master
Doctorate
Master
Doctorate
Associate
Bachelor
Master

Academic Program

BS: Healthcare Administration

MS: Healthcare Administration

MSN: Nursing & MS: Healthcare Administration
AAS: Medical Office Assistant

BS: Athletic Training

MA: Addiction Counseling

MA: Human Services Counseling

DO: Osteopathic Medicine

MPH: Master in Public Health

BS: Public Health

BSN: Nursing-RNs Post-Licensure

BSN: Nursing

BSN: Nursing & MSN: Nursing

MSN: Master of Science in Nursing

MSN: Nursing & MBA: Master of Business Administration
MSN: Nursing & MS: Healthcare Administration
DNP: Doctor of Nursing Practice

AA: Business

BS: Business Administration

MA: Executive Leadership

MBA: Master of Business Administration

MSN: Nursing & MBA: Master of Business Administration
DBA: Doctor of Business Administration

MS: Project Management

DSL: Doctor of Strategic Leadership

AA: Accounting

BS: Accounting

MS: Accounting
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Liberty University Academic Programs

CIP Code CIP Code Description Dlisse Academic Program

52.1201 Management Information Systems, General Associate AA: Information Systems
Bachelor BS: Information Systems
Master MSIS: Information Systems

52.1401 Marketing/Marketing Management, General Master MS: Marketing

54.0101 History, General Bachelor BA: History
Bachelor BS: History
Master MA: History

10/02/2018
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